2017 Housing Facts
and Affordability Index

for Franklin County

Homeownership Affordability Index

Franklin County Year
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Rangeley Plt.
Farmington
Rangeley

Dallas Plt.
Maine

New Sharon
Carrabassett Valley
Franklin County
Wilton

Eustis

Kingfield
Industry

Strong
Chesterville
Phillips

Jay

Index
1.07
1.32
1.16
1.11
1.20

0.81
0.88
0.88
0.90
0.93
1.02
1.03
1.20
1.24
1.33
1.40
1.44
1.63
1.65
1.90
2.14

Median
Home
Price!
$126,000
$125,000
$133,500
$139,900
$128,000

$233,500
$129,000
$220,000
$200,000
$197,000
$151,000
$259,000
$128,000
$115,000
$118,000
$109,900
$107,500

$71,500

$82,500

$74,900

$85,000

MaineHousing

Maine State Housing Authority

HELPING MAINERS RENT, BUY
& HEAT THEIR HOMES SINCE 1969

Income Needed

Home Price

Median to Afford Affordable to
Income? Median Home Price  Median Income
$38,502 $36,087 $134,432
$45,564 $34,643 $164,404
$42.931 $37,022 $154,810
$43,845 $39,537 $155,141
$44.,407 $37,136 $153,062
$47,857 $59,111 $189,046
$35,204 $40,115 $113,209
$53,460 $60,494 $194,420
$47.300 $52,777 $179,244
$53,190 $57,089 $183,546
$45,214 $44.200 $154.,465
$68,934 $66,870 $266,993
$44,407 $37,136 $153,062
$43,295 $34,949 $142,465
$44.,466 $33,474 $156,750
$45,946 $32,811 $153,897
$43,893 $30,439 $155,014
$34,245 $20,985 $116,680
$40,237 $24.,446 $135,790
$44.,545 $23,492 $142,022
$53,825 $25,133 $182,034

The Homeownership Affordability Index is the ratio of Home Price Affordable at Median Income to Median Home Price. An index of less than 1 means the area
is generally unaffordable - i.e., a household earning area median income could not cover the payment on a median priced home (30 year mortgage, taxes and

insurance) using no more than 28% of gross income.
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Households Unable to Afford Median Home

Households Income Needed
Unable to Afford to Afford
Median Home Total Median Median Home
Location Percent  Number Households Home Price' Annual Houtly
Dallas Plt. 68.3% 91 133 $200,000 $52,777 $25.37
Rangeley Plt. 57.3% 44 76 $233,500 $59,111 $28.42
Farmington 54.8% 1,642 2,994 $129,000 $40,115 $19.29
Rangeley 54.5% 384 705 $220,000 $60,494 $29.08
Carrabassett Valley 54.2% 214 395 $259,000 $66,870 $32.15
Maine 54.1% 305,534 565,115 $197,000 $57,089 $27.45
New Sharon 48.8% 298 611 $151,000 $44.200 $21.25
Franklin County 42.4% 5,458 12,863 $128,000 $37,136 $17.85
Wilton 39.7% 650 1,636 $115,000 $34,949 $16.80
Kingfield 35.8% 166 464 $109,900 $32,811 $15.77
Industry 34.4% 139 403 $107,500 $30,439 $14.63
Eustis 31.4% 120 384 $118,000 $33,474 $16.09
Phillips 28.8% 108 374 $74,900 $23,492 $11.29
Chesterville 20.5% 111 545 $82,500 $24,446 $11.75
Strong 17.2% 81 467 $71,500 $20,985 $10.09
Jay 14.1% 274 1,941 $85,000 $25,133 $12.08
Unattainable Homes as a Percentage of Homes Sold
Percentage of Affordable Unattainable
Location Unattainable Homes Homes Sold Homes Sold
Dallas Plt. 66.7% 4 8
Farmington 65.5% 30 57
Rangeley Plt. 61.5% 5 8
Maine 53.9% 9,513 11,139
Rangeley 52.7% 26 29
Eustis 47.4% 10 9
Franklin County 42.4% 323 238
Chesterville 38.5% 16 10
Carrabassett Valley 38.4% 69 43
Industry 36.4% 7 4
New Sharon 35.3% 11 6
Wilton 32.7% 33 16
Kingfield 27.3% 8 3
Strong 23.5% 13 4
Phillips 18.8% 13 3
Jay 4.9% 58 3
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Relative Increases in Income and Home Price 3
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Rental Affordability Index Renter
Average  Household  Income Needed 2 BR Rent
2 BR Rent Median to Afford Affordable to
Franklin County Year Index (with utilities)* Income? Average 2 BR Rent Median Income
2013 0.84 $745 $25,123 $29,806 $628
2014 0.98 $724 $28,399 $28,957 $710
2015 0.79 $816 $25,765 $32,637 $644
2016 0.64 $1,018 $26,128 $40,735 $653
2017 0.63 $1,054 $26,610 $42,168 $665
Farmington 0.49 $1,121 $21,988 $44,824 $550
Franklin County 0.63 $1,054 $26,610 $42,168 $665
Wilton 0.63 $1,004 $25,178 $40,149 $629
Weld 0.74 $1,083 $31,999 $43,310 $800
Maine 0.79 $977 $30,804 $39,093 $770
Rangeley 0.96 $952 $36,693 $38,077 $917
Jay 1.42 $612 $34,696 $24,487 $867

The Rental Affordability Index is the ratio of 2-Bedroom Rent Affordable at Median Renter Income to Average 2-Bedroom Rent. An index of less than 1 means
the area is generally unaffordable — i.c., a renter household earning area median renter income could not cover the cost of an average 2-bedroom apartment
(including utilities) using no more than 30% of gross income.

Renter Households Unable to Afford Average 2 Bedroom Rent

Households Income Needed
Unable to Afford Total Average to Afford

Average 2 BR Rent Renter 2 BR Rent Average 2 BR Rent
Location Percent Number Households (with utilities)* Annual Houtly
Farmington 75.3% 974 1,293 $1,121 $44.824 $21.55
Wilton 70.7% 263 372 $1,004 $40,149 $19.30
Franklin County 70.3% 2,213 3,147 $1,054 $42,168 $20.27
Weld 61.9% 13 21 $1,083 $43,310 $20.82
Maine 59.6% 96,448 161,746 $977 $39,093 $18.79
Rangeley 51.4% 93 181 $952 $38,077 $18.31
Jay 24.7% 97 392 $612 $24,487 $11.77
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Relative Increases in Renter Income and Average 2BR Rent’
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Demographics
% Change
1990-2017 1990 013 201 2015 2016 2017
Population 2.4% 29,014 30,704 30,482 30,331 30,058 29,699
Households 19.3% 10,781 13,099 13,044 13,028 12,947 12,863
Endnotes

UThis data is derived from Maine Real Estate Information System ("MREIS") and MREIS reserves all rights including all proprietary rights in the data set forth herein and
any use or publication of this data or any portion thereof without the express written consent of MREIS is prohibited. Any reproduction, sale or exchange of this data, in
whole or in part, is likewise prohibited. All rights to the data remain the exclusive property of MREIS to the extent owned by MREIS.

2Source: Claritas

3The Y axis is an index defined as the ratio of the annual value to the year 2000 value.

4 . . o . . e ..
Source: MaineHousing Quarterly Rent Survey. All rent data reported adjusted to include the cost of utilities (heat, hot water, and electricity).
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